

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 72 OF 2014
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 42 OF 2014
IN
ARBITRATION NO.236 OF 2011

L & T Finance Limited Applicant
(Org.Plaintiff)

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

L & T Finance Limited Plaintiff

VERSUS

K.Srinivasulu & Anr. Defendants

Ms.S.I.Joshi, i/b. M/s.S.I.Joshi & Co. for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATED : 26th MARCH, 2014

P.C.

Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff tenders affidavit of service which indicates that defendants have unclaimed the service. Affidavit of service is taken on record. None appeared for the defendants. No affidavit in reply is filed. Arbitral award rendered by the learned arbitrator on 10th June, 2011 has not been impugned by the defendants. The award has thus achieved finality. A case is made out for grant of ad-interim reliefs in terms of prayers (b) and (g). Defendants shall file affidavit of disclosure in terms of prayers (b) and (g) within four weeks from the date of communication of this order. Affidavit of service indicating communication of the order shall be filed before the next date. S.O. to **25th June, 2014.**

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]