

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS(L) NO. 72 OF 2014**

**IN**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION(L)NO. 42 OF 2014**

**IN**

**ARBITRATION NO.236 OF 2011**

L & T Finance Limited

..Plaintiff

**Vs.**

Mr. K. Srinivasulu and Another

..Defendants

Ms. Nikita Pawar a/w Mr. Anand Poojari i/b M/s. S. I. Joshi and Co,for  
the Plaintiff/Applicant.

Mr. Nahar Singh Mahala, for Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM :- B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.**

**DATE :- APRIL 20, 2015.**

**P. C.:**

The learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Defendants  
has moved this praecipe for the purpose of recalling the order dated 13<sup>th</sup>  
April 2015.

2 By the said order, this Court had directed the office to issue

bailable warrants against both the Defendants in the sum of Rs.50,000/- as and by way of cash bail. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendants states that he has filed his appearance and will be appearing for the Defendants. He also tenders affidavits of Defendant Nos.1 and 2 dated 16<sup>th</sup> April 2015 purportedly in compliance of the order dated 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2014. The said affidavits are taken on record.

3 In view of the fact that the Defendants are now being represented by an Advocate and they have also filed their affidavits, the order dated 13<sup>th</sup> April 2015 directing the office to issue bailable warrants against the Defendants is hereby recalled.

4 The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendants states that though the Defendants have filed their respective affidavits, further affidavits disclosing certain further particulars will be filed on or before the next date. The said statement is accepted.

5 Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> June 2015, for further reliefs.

**( B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)**