

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS(L)NO. 72 OF 2014**

**IN**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION(L)NO. 42 OF 2014**

**IN**

**ARBITRATION NO. 236 OF 2011**

L & T Finance Ltd

..Plaintiff

**Vs.**

Mr. K. Srinivasulu and Another

..Defendants

Ms. Nikita Pawar a/w Mr. Anand Poojari i/b S. I. Joshi and Co,for the  
Plaintiff/Applicant.

Mr. Nahar Singh Mahala, for the Defendants.

**CORAM :- B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.**

**DATE :- JUNE 24, 2015.**

**P. C.:**

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendants  
tenders additional affidavit on behalf of Defendant No.1 dated 13<sup>th</sup> June,  
2015. The same is taken on record.

2           The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendants states that he is pursuing settlement with the Plaintiff, and therefore, seeks four week's time. As an indulgence to the Defendants, the Chamber Summons is stood over to 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2015.

3           Learned counsel for the Defendants states that before the said date, the Defendants or their authorized representative will give concrete proposal in writing to the Plaintiff, of the terms and conditions of which he seeks to enter into the settlement.

**( B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)**