

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO.72 OF 2014
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.2389 OF 2015

Integro Finserv Private Limited ... Plaintiff/Applicant

Vs.

Mr. K. Srinivasulu and anr. ... Defendants/Respondents

Mr. Yash Dadriwal i/by M/s D. S. Law, Advocate for the Plaintiff/
Applicant.

None for the Defendants/Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 01 FEBRUARY, 2024.

PC. :

1. Mr. Yash Dadriwal, learned counsel appears for the Applicant in the Chamber Summons and submits that pursuant to order dated 31st July, 2023, the Chamber Summons has been amended, however, the same is yet to be served on the parties on the other side.

2. Accordingly, Chamber Summons be served on the other side.

3. Learned counsel also submits that his Law Firm would be filing Vakalatnama in the Chamber Summons. Registry to accept the Vakalatnama.

4. List on 7th March, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)