

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 72 OF 2014**

**IN**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2389 OF 2015**

Integro Finserv Private Limited ... Applicant

Versus

Mr. K. Srinivasulu and another ... Respondents

-----  
Mr. Yash Dadriwal instructed by D.S. Law, Advocate for the Applicant.  
None for the Respondents.  
-----

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 21 OCTOBER 2024**

**PC. :**

1. Mr. Dadriwal, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that two Respondents be issuedailable warrants as they have failed to appear despite deemed service. It is observed that the two Respondents have refused the amended Chamber Summons.

2. Mr. Dadriwal, learned Counsel, would submit that earlier the matter was sought to be settled. However, the settlement could not take place and therefore, this Court secure the presence of the two Respondents by issuance of non-ailable warrants.

3. The record does not indicate that any show cause notice has been issued to the Respondents for oral examination. Accordingly, this Court deems it appropriate to issue notice to the Respondents for oral examination under Order XXI Rule 41 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
4. Let the Respondents remain present in Court on the next date alongwith books or documents that may be necessary to indicate to the Court the means of satisfying the decree.
5. List on **10<sup>th</sup> December 2024**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**