

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 72 OF 2014
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2389 OF 2015

Integro Finserv Private Limited

...Applicant

V/s.

K. Srinivasulu and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Jain through VC for the Applicant.

Ms. Nahar S. Mahala with Ms. Suchitra Singh for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 2nd SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Mahala, learned Counsel appears for the Respondents and submits that the payments have been made in the year 2016-2017 and the details of the same have been sent to the Applicant.

2. Let the same be verified by the Applicant by the next date. List on **14th October, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)