

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 72 OF 2014**

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2389 OF 2015

Integro Finserv Private Limited ... Applicant

Versus

Mr. K. Srinivasulu and another ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Advocate for the Applicant (through VC).

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 14 OCTOBER 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Jain, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant through video-conferencing and submits that although it was stated on 2nd September 2025 by the Advocates appearing for the Respondents that payments had been made in the year 2016-2017, upon a verification it has been found that no payments have been made.

2. It is observed that the Chamber Summons is still on lodging number. Let office objections be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of three weeks, failing which the Chamber Summons to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

3. Subject to the above, list on 17th December 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.10.15
11:44:50
+0530